

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11570 OF 2022

The Commissioner Thr Kolhapur Municipal ....PETITIONER  
Corporation

V/S

Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Sangh Thr Its ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11568 OF 2022

The Commissioner, Kolhapur Municipal ....PETITIONER  
Corporation

V/S

Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Sangh ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11572 OF 2022

The Commissioner, The Kolhapur Municipal ....PETITIONER  
Corporation And Anr

V/S

Shri. Mohan S Dhamane And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10905 OF 2022

The Commissioner Thr. Kolhapur Municipal ....PETITIONER  
Corporation And Anr

V/S

Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Sangh Thr. ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary And Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10906 OF 2022

The Commissioner The Kolhapur Municipal ....PETITIONER  
Corporation And Anr

V/S

Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Sangh Thr. Its ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary And Anr

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10907 OF 2022

The Commissioner The Kolhapur Municipal ....PETITIONER  
Corporation And Anr

V/S

Shri Dharmendra Shankar Gore And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11569 OF 2022

The Commissioner Thr Kolhapur Municipal ....PETITIONER  
Corporation

V/S

Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Snagh Thr Its ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary

WITH  
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 3318 OF 2023

The Commissioner, The Kolhapur Municipal ....PETITIONER  
Corporation , Kolhapur

V/S

Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Sangh And Anr....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 7728 OF 2023

The Commissioner The Kolhapur Municipal ....PETITIONER  
Corporation And Anr

V/S

Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Sangh Thr Its ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary

WITH  
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 3534 OF 2023

The Commissioner Thr Kolhapur Municipal ....PETITIONER  
Corpo.

V/S

Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Sangh Thr. ....RESPONDENT  
Seceretray

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10908 OF 2022

The Commissioner The Kolhapur Municipal ....PETITIONER  
Corporation And Anr

V/S

Vitthal Laximan Thorat And Ors ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

**DATE :** 4th April, 2024

**P.C. :**

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 09/05/2024 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**